to a height greater than eight (8) inches when such uncontrolled growth occurs on any of the 
following lands: 

1. Subdivided land on which buildings have been erected on at least sixty (60) percent of 
the zoning lots within the boundaries of the subdivided land. 

2.  Zoning lots along improved streets in common usage, to a depth of one hundred sixty 
five (165) feet or the depth of the zoning lot, whichever is the lesser. 

Section 3 of Ordinance 

Should any section, subdivision, sentence, clause or phrase of this ordinance be declared by the 
Courts to invalid, the same shall not affect the validity of the Ordinance as a whole or any part